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January 6, 2025

Accounting Department
Office of the Treasurer
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Des Moines, IA, 50319

The Executive Council, in a meeting held on this date, approved the Department of Natural Resources’ request
for an emergency allocation in the amount of $9,192.94, subject to an audit of actual invoices. On August 10,
2024, the Lynn Lorenzen Boat Dock at Ventura Access along Clear Lake partially collapsed. Request was to
COVer repair costs.
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cc: Kayla Lyon, Director, Department of Natural Resources
Sherry Arntzen, Bureau Chief, Parks, Forests and Preserves Bureau, Department of Natural Resources
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Telephone (515) 281-5834

November 26, 2024

Kristi Onstot
Executive Council
LOCAL

Subject: Lynn Lorenzen Boat Dock partially collapsed at Ventura Access along Clear
Lake on August 10, 2024
Department of Natural Resources
Claim dated October 7, 2024
AOS Claim ID: 3898

In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the claim for
29C.20 funds for the above-mentioned damage. It is our conclusion that the above-
mentioned damage incurred by the Department of Natural Resources is covered by
Chapter 29C.20 of the Code of Iowa. Therefore, we recommend an Executive Council
allocation in the amount of $9,192.94, subject to an audit of actual invoices.

Sincerely,

Brian R. Brustkern, CPA
Deputy Auditor of State

cc: Sherry Arntzen, Bureau Chief, Parks, Forests and Preserves Bureau, Department
of Natural Resources
Kara Bryant, Budget and Finance, Department of Natural Resources
Heather Hackbarth, Department of Management



n GOVERNOR KIM REYNOLDS
LT. GOVERNOR ADAM GREGG

DIRECTOR KAYLA LYON
IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

October 7, 2024

Victoria Newton Tammy Hollingsworth
Executive Council Auditor’s Office

State Capitol Lucas Building

LOCAL LOCAL

RE: Lynn Lorenzen Boat Dock Partial Collapse at Ventura Access

Dear Victoria and Tammy:

On Tuesday, August 10, 2024, the Lynn Lorenzen boat dock partially collapsed at Ventura Access along
Clear Lake in Cerro Gordo County. Seth Moore sent an initial e-mail notification of the damages on
August 12, 2024. A cost estimate of $9,192.94 is attached.

The supporting documents include:

e E-mail notification to the Executive Council and the Auditor’s Office
e Estimated cost of repair
e One photo showing the damage

This information is being submitted to the Executive Council as a request for allocation of $9,192.94 for
AOS ID #3898.

| thank you and the Executive Council members for your time and consideration in reviewing this

material. Please inform me if it would be advantageous to participate in the Executive Council meeting
in order to answer any questions.

Sincerely,

Sherry L. Arntzen, Bureau Chief
Parks, Forests and Preserves Bureau

cc: Kara Bryant, DNR Budget and Finance

Attachments: 3

6200 PARK AVE STE 200, DES MOINES IA 50321
Phone: 515-725-8200 www.lowaDNR.gov Fax: 515-725-8201
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8/19/24, 10:03 AM State of lowa Mail - RE: Notification of Damages-Lorenzen Boat Dock Partial Collapse at Ventura Access

I ‘ l WA Moore, Seth <seth.moore@dnr.iowa.gov>

RE: Notification of Damages-Lorenzen Boat Dock Partial Collapse at Ventura Access

1 message

Tammy Hollingsworth <Tammy.Hollingsworth@aos.iowa.gov> Fri, Aug 16, 2024 at 11:35 AM
To: "Moore, Seth [DNR]" <seth.moore@dnr.iowa.gov>, "ExecutiveCouncil@tos.iowa.gov" <ExecutiveCouncil@tos.iowa.gov>

Cc: "Rembe, Joshua [DNR]" <joshua.rembe@dnr.iowa.gov>, "Bohlen, Kim" <kim.bohlen@dnr.iowa.gov>, "Dettmann, Detra
[DNR]" <detra.dettmann@dnr.iowa.gov>, "Bryant, Kara [DNR]" <kara.bryant@dnr.iowa.gov>, "Place, Andrew [DNR]"
<andrew.place@dnr.iowa.gov>, "Arntzen, Sherry [DNR]" <sherry.arntzen@dnr.iowa.gov>, "Thacker, Elizabeth"
<elizabeth.thacker@dnr.iowa.gov>

Notification of 29C.20 Damages Received — AOS Claim #3898

From: Moore, Seth <seth.moore@dnr.iowa.gov>

Sent: Monday, August 12, 2024 11:34 AM

To: Tammy Hollingsworth <Tammy.Hollingsworth@AOS.IOWA.GOV>; ExecutiveCouncil@tos.iowa.gov

Cc: Rembe, Joshua [DNR] <joshua.rembe@dnr.iowa.gov>; Bohlen, Kim <kim.bohlen@dnr.iowa.gov>; Dettmann, Detra
[DNR] <detra.dettmann@dnr.iowa.gov>; Bryant, Kara [DNR] <kara.bryant@dnr.iowa.gov>; Place, Andrew [DNR]
<andrew.place@dnr.iowa.gov>; Arntzen, Sherry [DNR] <sherry.arntzen@dnr.iowa.gov>; Thacker, Elizabeth
<elizabeth.thacker@dnr.iowa.gov>

Subject: Notification of Damages-Lorenzen Boat Dock Partial Collapse at Ventura Access

Hi Tammy and Executive Council,

On Tuesday, August 10, 2024, the Lynn Lorenzen boat dock partially collapsed at Ventura Access along Clear Lake.
Currently the damages are unknown until we can have the dock lifted out of the water. | have included an incident report
and 2 photos of the damage.

Once we have more information and are able to evaluate the damage, an allocation request will be submitted.

Thanks and if you have any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to ask.

Seth Moore

Park Planner

State Parks, Forests and Preserves Bureau
Department of Natural Resources

6200 Park Avenue, Ste 200

Des Moines, IA 50321

515-380-0171

seth.moore@dnr.iowa.gov
www.iowadnr.gov

|OWA | DNR

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
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8/19/24, 10:03 AM State of lowa Mail - RE: Notification of Damages-Lorenzen Boat Dock Partial Collapse at Ventura Access

This email message and its attachments may contain confidential information that is exempt from disclosure under lowa Code chapters 22, 1394, and
other applicable law. Confidential information is for the sole use of the intended recipient. If you believe that you have received this transmission in
error, please reply to the sender, and then delete all copies of this message and any attachments. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any review, use, retention, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message may be prohibited by law.

Auditor.lowa.Gov
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http://auditor.iowa.gov/

Kuhlman Lake Service & Welding, INC
239 252nd Ave
Spirit Lake, IA 51360
www.kuhlmanlakeservice.com

712-336-1388

IA DNR
gil To: Gull Point- 1500 Harpen St
Milford, 1A 51351

Pay your invoice online at
www.kuhlmanlakerservice.com via Paypal or Venmo

TERMS DATE PG.
Invoice #:
00046484 Net 20 09/12/24 | 1
TY. EXTENDED PRICE TX.
Q DESCRIPTION PRICE
393 HR SQUARE TUBING 1X1X14GAX24' $1.44 $565.92
89.55 RECTANGLE TUBE 1 X3 X 1/8 $4.14 $370.74
97.2 Channel 2 x 1 x 1/8 $2.268 $220.45
164.145 COLD ROLLED ROUND 3/8 $0.6975 $114.49
14.7 HR SHEET 7GAUGE $7.002 $102.93
6.4 HR SHEET 7GAUGE $7.002 $44.81
26 Shop Labor: cut material and build (3) 15' dock $110.00 $2,860.00
sections into floating docks. we will switch decking
over to newly built sections from previous dock.

1 Galvanize sections $1,400.00 $1,400.00
12 Float Drum 48" x 72" x 16" $292.80 $3,513.60
SALE $9,192.94
FREIGHT $0.00
SALES TAX $0.00
TOTAL $9,192.94
PAID TODAY $0.00
BALANCE $9,192.94
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